4.2.5.d A candidate may check his/her details related to eligibility e.g., aƩendance, years in EC 
etc. with the ISCCM office staff prior to filing the nominaƟon.    

4.2.5.e For every post, the nominaƟon paper must be accompanied by a sum of Rs. 20000/- + 
18% GST= Rs. 23600/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred only) towards Non-
refundable fee from a candidate in the form of a demand draŌ / NEFT payable at Mumbai. If  

nominaƟon papers of any candidate are not accompanied by a Bank DraŌ / UTR NO OF NEFT of 
Rs.23600/ (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred only) or by a duly signed conflict of 
interest document, the nominaƟon shall be deemed invalid.  

4.2.5. f It shall be mandatory for all the candidates to sign and submit his / her copy of the 
Aadhar card and the declaraƟon about conflict of interest with the Society along with the

[...]

4.3.29 In case of a vacancy arising out of an uncontested posiƟon, fresh nominaƟons shall be 
invited by the General Secretary and ElecƟon Commission by issuing a separate noƟce along 
with NoƟce and Agenda for AGM. Fresh NominaƟons can be submiƩed along with demand draŌ 
of Rs. 23,600/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred) on or before ten days of the AGM. 
The candidate who has already contested for the elecƟons of this term cannot re-contest for 
any post.  

4.3.30 On the next day scruƟny of received nominaƟons will be done by ElecƟon Commission 
and candidates will be informed by email.

[...]

use its logo for meeƟng, seminar, state conference, NaƟonal Conference, workshop then the 
organizaƟon needs to pay an endorsement fee to ISCCM Center as follows:  

a. Local meeƟng, seminar, CME, Workshop, Conference: INR 50000/- (fiŌy thousand only)   

b. State, Zonal meeƟng, Conference, seminar, CME, Workshop: INR. 75000/- (seventy-five 
thousand only)   

c. NaƟonal meeƟng, CME, Conference, Workshop: INR 1,00,000/- (one lac only).  

d.  Endorsement of courses: INR 1,00,000/- (one lac only) for each Ɵme the course is conducted.   

GST will be added to the charges.  

12.18 The ISCCM NaƟonal EC, at any given Ɵme, reserves the right to discuss / scruƟnize /

[...]

its logo for any meeƟng, seminar, state conference, NaƟonal Conference, workshop, then the 
organizaƟon needs to pay an endorsement fee to ISCCM Center as follows: 

a. Local meeƟng, seminar, CME, workshop, conference: INR 50000/- (fiŌy thousand only) plus 
GST. 

b. State, zonal meeƟng, conference, seminar, CME, workshop: INR 75000/- (seventy-five 
thousand only) plus GST. 

c. NaƟonal meeƟng, CME, conference, workshop, CME: INR 1,00,000/- (one lac only) plus GST.   

d. Endorsement of courses: INR 1,00,000/- (one lac only) plus GST for each Ɵme the course is 
conducted. 

14.3. For all ISCCM City Branch acƟviƟes all collecƟon money should be deposited in the City